

Schedule A – Proposed Text Amendments

No.	Section	Current Wording	Proposed Wording	Reason for Change
1.	Section 14 Automobile Parking Fees	<p>14.1 PARKING LOTS:</p> <p>(a) Short Term Lot \$1.75 for the 1st hour or part thereof \$2.75 for each additional hour or part thereof to a maximum of \$21.00 per 24 hours \$1025.00 for "Gold Pass" a six month pre-purchase program.</p> <p>(b) Long Term Lot \$1.75 per hour or part thereof \$2.75 for each additional hour or part thereof to a maximum of \$14.00 per 24 hours and a weekly maximum rate of \$70.00.</p> <p>(c) North End Lot & North Airport Way First 24 hours free \$8.00 for each additional 24 hours or part thereof.</p> <p>(d) Valet Parking \$20.00</p> <p>(e) Aircrew Parking \$30.00 per month or part thereof</p> <p>Effective September 20, 2021</p> <p>(f) UBCO Student and Staff Parking (non-travel) \$360.00 per semester or part thereof</p> <p>14.2 CURBSIDE PARKING METERS \$2.00 per 30 minutes</p> <p>Note: All automobile parking fees include applicable taxes.</p>	<p><u>14.1 PARKING LOTS:</u></p> <p>(a) <u>Short Term Lot</u> <u>\$2.00 for the 1st hour or part thereof</u> <u>\$3.00 for each additional hour or part thereof to a maximum of \$23.00 per 24 hours</u> <u>\$1100.00 for "Gold Pass" a six month pre-purchase program.</u></p> <p>(b) <u>Long Term Lot</u> <u>\$2.00 per hour or part thereof</u> <u>\$3.00 for each additional hour or part thereof to a maximum of \$15.00 per 24 hours and a weekly maximum rate of \$75.00.</u></p> <p>(c) <u>North End Lot & North Airport Way</u> <u>First 24 hours free \$10.00 for each additional 24 hours or part thereof.</u></p> <p>(d) <u>Valet Parking</u> <u>\$25.00</u></p> <p>(e) <u>Aircrew Parking</u> <u>\$32.50 per month or part thereof</u></p> <p>(f) <u>UBCO Student and Staff Parking (non-travel) \$360.00 per semester or part thereof</u></p> <p>(g) <u>Vehicle Storage</u> <u>\$75.00 per month or part thereof</u></p>	<p>To reflect increases to parking fees.</p>

			<p><u>14.2 CURBSIDE PARKING METERS</u> <u>\$2.50 per 30 minutes</u></p> <p>Note: <u>All automobile parking fees include applicable taxes.</u></p>	
2.	17. Taxis, Transportation Network Services and Limousines	<p>17.2 Taxis and TNS pick-up fee per pick-up for trips greater than 3 km</p> <p>17.3 Taxis and TNS drop-off fee per drop-off for trips greater than 3 km</p>	<p>17.2 Taxis and TNS pick-up fee – per pick-up for trips greater than 3 km, <u>excluding aircrew trips that the taxis and TNSs are under contract with the airlines for.</u></p> <p>17.3 Taxis and TNS drop-off fee – per drop-off for trips greater than 3 km, <u>excluding aircrew trips that the taxis and TNSs are under contract with the airlines for.</u></p>	To exclude aircrew trips contracted directly between the airline and the Taxi and TNS companies.